## P1100001018666

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Address)		
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



400192984194

02/04/11--01013--002 \*\*70.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

11 FEB -4 PM 5: 1





## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: STrong Alumina	TE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)
(PRØPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u> )
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and a check for:
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
FROM: Justin Grabe Name	(Printed or typed)
7365 Lake	dr
Santord FL City.	32771 State & Zin
(407) - 227 - 2 Daytime To	
Daytime To	elephone number
E-mail address: (to be used	numo Gmail.com I for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Non · Reinstatement of corperation Afidavit.

My Mane is Justin Graber The Owner of Strong Aluminum Inc. I unfortunately didn't pay my anual Report in Time and The reinstatement fee is more Than In willing To pay. So I would Like To give up The name so I can Reincorperate.

any Questions please call Justin @ (402)-227-2167

7365 Lake dr Sanford FL 32771



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME	filth
The name of the corporation shall be: STrong Alu	MINUM INC
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	11 FEB -4 PM E. 10
Principal street address	
7365 Lake de Santord FL	SECRETARY OF STATE
32771	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
any rall Lawfull	Rusinies
any part can tan	120021111 533
ARTICLE IV SHARES	
The number of shares of stock is: 100	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	
Name and Title: Justin Graber Pres Address: 2365 Langel	A .d .d
Sanford FL 32771	Address:
Name and Wiles	Name and Title:
Address:	4 1 6
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address:	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptal	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name: Justin Graber Address: 7165 Lake dr	<del></del>
Surford FL 32771	
ABOTOLE ITT INCORPORATION	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is:	
Name: Justin Craber	
Address: 7365 Late dr	
Sunford FL 3277	
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of p	rocess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in
this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment	as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	2 10
Paris de Single / Paris de A	02/01/11
Required Signature/Registered Agen	Date Date
	in are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a
document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree	felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Hd-	M2 1A1 111
Required Signature/Incorporator	